



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/12/2024	Version No.:	I
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	77094301
Name	The Mallows Organic Caramel-Filled Mallows Dulce Chocolate Box 12pc
Ingredients	38% white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: SOY lecithin)(EU), glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, 7% compound coating (sugar, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel, palm, sunflower, shea, rapeseed), fat-reduced cocoa powder, stabilizer: E492, emulsifier: SOY lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), 7% caramel filling (glucose syrup, vegetable oil (palm), sugar, condensed milk (SKIMMED MILK , sugar), dextrose, vegetable oil (rapeseed), emulsifier: E471, salt, acidity regulator: E331iii, natural flavouring), water, dextrose, gelatine, natural vanilla flavouring. Minimum 35% cocoa solids
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	80G
Country of Origin	Denmark
Storage Instructions	Please store in dark, dry space
Manufacturer's name and address	The Mallows, Naverland 30, Glostrup, 2600, Denmark

Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	NO
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	NO
Free from artificial colours	NO